# DP \$40,00 1234

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name       | Execution Date |
|------------|----------------|
| Banri Abe  | 12/08/2008     |
| Takuya Abe | 12/09/2008     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Yamaha Corporation          |  |
|-------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Naka-ku |  |
| Internal Address: | Hamamatsu-shi               |  |
| City:             | Shizuoka-ken                |  |
| State/Country:    | JAPAN                       |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12349151 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)277-6501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-277-6500

Email: bridgesb@dicksteinshapiro.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Scheer
Address Line 1: Dickstein Shapiro LLP

Address Line 2: 1177 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: X2007.0292

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Scheer

Total Attachments: 1

source=x20070292assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022064 FRAME: 0811

500746718

| PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT<br>SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS<br>EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.  | Γ  | FILE NO  |
|--|--|--|
| WHEREAS, I (We), (1) Banri ABE, certain improvements in  |  |  |
| SHELL FOR DRUM AND DRUM USING TH which an application for United States Leddate herewith; and  |  | for executed by us of even   |
| WHEREAS, <u>YAMAHA CORPOR</u> <u>Hamamatsu-shi</u> , <u>Shizuoka-ken</u> , <u>Japan</u> , as and interest in and to said invention and   | ATION at 10-1, Nak<br>s assignee, is desirou<br>any Patent that ma   | azawa-cho, Naka-ku,<br>is of acquiring all right, title<br>y be granted therefor.  |
| NOW, THEREFORE, in considera valuable consideration, the receipt of whassignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set ovinterest for the United States and all other aforesaid application for Patent, all originareissue applications and patents applied all other countries, including all rights of all rights for past infringement, and the Chereby authorized and requested to issue therefrom to said assignee herein, as assigned for myself (ourselves) and redo hereby agree and covenant without for divisional, continuation, reissue and other and all assignments thereof to said assign assignee or its representatives all facts krinventions, whenever requested, to testif proceedings in which any of said applications assist assignee, its successors, assigns and invention in the United States and all oth applications to be borne and paid by said | ich is hereby acknower to said assignee of the countries in and to hal, divisional, conting for or granted therefore priority from the fill commissioner of Pare all patents on said gnee of the entire in my (our) legal representations for Pare applications for Pare or its assigns, to how to the undersity in any interference it in any in | wledged, I (We), as the entire right, title and o said invention and the inuation, substitute or for in the United States and ling of said application, and tents and Trademarks is inventions or resulting terest therein; and the sentatives, heirs and assigns to execute and deliver all atent on said inventions communicate to said gned respecting said es or other legal y become involved, to sign y everything necessary to n patent protection for said penses incident to said |
| Date:  | Banri M  | Banri ABE Takuya ABE   |
| Date: <u>Dec. 69 2008</u>  | Talanya ak   | Takuya ABE   |
| Date:  |  |  |
| LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED   |  |  |

194993

**RECORDED: 01/06/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022064 FRAME: 0812